As a result, the Group has not included
comparative information in the notes
to the financial statements in respect
of the opening statement of financial
position as at 1 January 2012.

	� Several other amendments apply for
the first time in 2013, however they
do not impact the Group’s annual
consolidated financial statements
or half-year condensed financial
statements.

	 Impact on the financial statements

	� As a result of the changes to the
Group’s accounting policies arising
from the implementation of new
accounting standards from 1 January
2013, prior year financial statements
have been restated. The following
tables show the adjustments
recognised for each individual line item.
Line items in the statement of financial
position that were not affected by the
changes are not included. As a result,
the net impact on equity cannot be
recalculated from the balances
provided.

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
for the year ended 31 December 2013

1.	 Significant accounting policies (continued)

Santos Annual Report 2013 75

				   31 Dec 2012	 AASB 11	 31 Dec 2012
				   As reported	 Adjustments	 Restated
	I ncome statement	 $million	 $million	 $million

	 Product sales	 3,220	 3	 3,223
	 Cost of sales	 (2,089)	 (15)	 (2,104)

	 Gross profit	 1,131	 (12)	 1,119
	 Other revenue	 79	 (13)	 66
	 Other income	 16	 –	 16
	 Other expenses	 (390)	 9	 (381)
	 Finance income	 138	 –	 138
	 Finance expenses	 (59)	 –	 (59)
	 Share of profit of joint ventures	 –	 12	 12

	 Profit before tax	 915	 (4)	 911
	 Total taxation expense	 (397)	 4	 (393)

	 Net profit for the period	 518	     –	 518

	 Net profit/(loss) attributable to:
		  Owners of Santos Limited	 519	 –	 519
		  Non-controlling interests	 (1)	 –	 (1)

				   518	 –	 518

		  31 Dec 2012	 AASB 11	 31 Dec 2012	 1 Jan 2012	 AASB 11	 1 Jan 2012
	 Statement of financial position	 As reported	 Adjustments	 Restated	 As reported	 Adjustments	 Restated
	 (extract)	 $million	 $million	 $million	 $million	 $million	 $million

	 Cash and cash equivalents	 2,151	 (4)	 2,147	 3,332	 (2)	 3,330
	 Trade and other receivables 	 514	 (13)	 501	 899	 (14)	 885
	 Prepayments	 263	 (2)	 261	 200	 –	 200
	 Inventories	 321	 (4)	 317	 283	 (5)	 278
	 Other financial assets (current)	 3	 2	 5	 6	 3	 9
	 Investments in joint ventures 	 –	 100	 100	 –	 107	 107
	 Other financial assets (non-current)	 254	 1	 255	 192	 3	 195
	 Oil and gas assets	 11,675	 (118)	 11,557	 9,068	 (127)	 8,941
	 Other land, buildings,
		  plant and equipment 	 268	 (9)	 259	 241	 (10)	 231
	 Trade and other payables	 (950)	 (1)	 (951)	 (1,005)	 –	 (1,005)
	 Current tax liabilities	 (121)	 33	 (88)	 (109)	 27	 (82)
	 Deferred tax liabilities 	 (934)	 (5)	 (939)	 (977)	 (1)	 (978)
	 Provisions (non-current)	 (1,652)	 9	 (1,643)	 (1,173)	 8	 (1,165)

	N et impact on equity	 9,365	 (11)	 9,354	 8,963	 (11)	 8,952

1.	 Significant accounting policies (continued)

Santos Annual Report 201376

	� New standards and interpretations
not yet adopted

	� The Group has not elected to apply any
pronouncements before their effective
date for the annual reporting period
ended 31 December 2013.

	� A number of new standards,
amendments to standards and
interpretations are effective for annual
periods beginning on or after 1 January
2014 and have not been applied in
preparing these consolidated financial
statements. The Group’s assessment
of the impact of these new standards,
amendments to standards and